



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 662/2021

ASHA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Adv.

versus

AJVINDER SINGH

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

10.02.2022

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing, in terms of directions vide Circular No.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022.

CS(OS) 662/2021

As per office note, PF was not filed by the plaintiff and hence process was not issued to the defendant.

Fresh notice through all permissible modes be issued to the defendant, in terms of directions of the Hon'ble Court, on taking of steps and filing of PF by the plaintiff returnable for 07.04.2022.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 10, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any