



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 662/2021**
ASHA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vijay Kasana, Adv.
versus

AJVINDER SINGH Defendant
Through: Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv. for D-1 to 4

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.04.2022**

CS(OS) 662/2021

The matter is listed for completion of pleadings as well as for marking of exhibits to the documents.

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 is present and submits that said defendants have been served. It is stated that written statement alongwith admission/denial affidavit on behalf of said defendants will be filed within stipulated statutory period from the date of service as permitted by law. Needless to say, defendant no.1 to 4 are at liberty to proceed as per law with copy to opposite side, who is at liberty to file replication, admission/denial affidavit and joint schedule of documents within three weeks on receipt of advance copy of written statement filed by said defendants with copy to opposite side.

As per office note, ordinary process sent to defendant no.5 has been refused by wife of defendant no.5. The same is deemed to be due service of defendant no.5.

Written statement alongwith admission/denial affidavit be filed

Contd.....2



-2-

by defendant no.5 within stipulated statutory period from the date of deemed service of said defendant as permitted by law with copy to opposite side, who is at liberty to file replication and admission/denial affidavit within four weeks thereafter with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings as well as for marking of exhibits to the documents on 21.04.2022.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 07, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any