



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 662/2021**
ASHA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.

Versus

AJVINDER SINGH Defendant

Through: Mr. Bhanu Sanoriya, Adv. for D-1to4

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.04.2022**

CS(OS) 662/2021

The matter is listed for completion of pleadings as well as for marking of exhibits to the documents.

At this stage, it is pointed out by learned counsel for the plaintiff that on last date due inadvertently his presence was recorded in the order-sheet on behalf of defendants. Same is accordingly clarified.

Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 to 4 that written statement on behalf of said defendants will be filed within three weeks.

There is no appearance on behalf of defendant no.5 today.

Written statement has not been filed by any of the defendants till date. It is observed that law shall take its own course in this regard and written statement of the defendants shall be made part of the

Contd.....2



-2-

record as per law.

Since the date before the Hon'ble Court is short and at request, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court for date already fixed there i.e. on 25.04.2022, for further directions.

APRIL 21, 2022/ab

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)