



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 662/2021 & I.A. 16232/2021**

ASHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

AJVINDER SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Advocate for D-5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

25.04.2022

1. List before the Ld. Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and admission/ denial of documents on 18th July, 2022.
2. List before the Court thereafter for framing of issues and case management.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 25, 2022

d.negi