



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 662/2021**
ASHA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dheevaj P Deo, proxy cl.
(Mob.9873416665)

versus

AJVINDER SINGH Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA,
(DHJS)

ORDER

% **18.07.2022**

CS(OS) 662/2021

As per office note, Written Statement has not been filed by the defendant till date. There is no appearance on behalf of defendant also to explain in this regard. It is observed that law shall take its own course in this regard and Written Statement, if any, filed by the defendant shall be made part of the record as per law.

Plaintiff may file Replication alongwith Affidavit of admission/denial of documents within stipulated period as per law with copy to opposite side.

Hard copy of Joint Schedule of documents be filed by plaintiff before next date with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings as well as for marking of exhibits to the documents on 28.09.2022.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 18, 2022/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)