



\$~11

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 662/2021

ASHA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vijay Kasana, Adv.

versus

AJVINDER SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ratul Sharma, Adv.
for D-4, Mr. Satish
Kumar, Adv. for D-5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 24.05.2023

Regular steno is on leave today. The substitute steno is not provided by the pool despite repeated requests. It is already 12.00 noon. Even no Data Entry Operator has been provided.

CS(OS) 662/2021 &

**I.A. 10187/2023 under Section 151 CPC moved by
Plaintiff for changing the case title**

At request, re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
01.08.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 24, 2023/

Click here to check corrigendum, if any