



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 662/2021 & I.A. 29684/2024**

ASHA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr Brijesh Yadav, Ms Nikita, Mr
Ankur Yadav, Ms Heeba Ansari and
Mr Chirag Verma, Advocates.

versus

RAJBALA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr Satish Kumar, Advocate for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.07.2024

O.A. 90/2024 (by the defendant no.5 under Rule 5 read with Rule 7 of Chapter II of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018)

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs/respondents seeks time to file reply in the present OA.
2. Let the reply be filed within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 18.10.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 12, 2024

MK