



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 662/2021

ASHA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Atul Yadav, proxy cl. for
Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.

versus

RAJBALA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Nishita, proxy cl. for D-4
(joined through VC)
Mr. Amit Kumar, proxy cl. for
D-5 (Mob.8510062329)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 03.10.2024

CS(OS) 662/2021

1. As per record, Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by the defendant no.1 to 3 has already been taken on record on 01.08.2023 and right of the plaintiff to file Replication to the same by the plaintiff has already been closed vide order dated 05.10.2023.
2. The right of the defendant no.4 to file Written Statement has already been ordered to be forfeited.
3. Vide order dated 19.03.2024, Written Statement filed by defendant no.5 was directed to be taken off the record.
4. It is stated by proxy counsel for the plaintiff that due to ill-health of main counsel for the plaintiff during the last month, the last order with regard to filing of Joint Schedule of the documents has not been complied with by the plaintiff. In view of above, no adverse order is being passed today and the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for the same. The plaintiff is directed to share draft of Joint Schedule of the documents with



learned counsel for the defendants within one week. Learned respective counsels for defendants are directed to provide their inputs, if any, to the draft of Joint Schedule of the documents to learned counsel for the plaintiff within one week thereafter. Thereafter, the plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

5. The concerned parties are directed to file hard copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record before the next date of hearing as a last and final opportunity.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 11.12.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 3, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)