



\$~O-28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 662/2021 and I.A. 16232/2021, I.A. 29684/2024, O.A. 90/2024**

ASHA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Bhavishya Mehra and Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advs.**

versus

RAJBALA & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. for D-5**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
10.02.2025

%

1. At request of learned counsel appearing for defendants who pray for some time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by plaintiffs to I.A.29684/2024.
2. List on 29.07.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025

ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any