



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 662/2021

ASHA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

RAJBALA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: (Appearance not given by the
applicant)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

30.05.2025

**IA No.14327/2025 under Order I rule 10(2) CPC moved
by the applicant/Suresh Kumar for impleadment as
proposed defendant no.6**

Heard. In the captioned IA, the applicant has relied upon some documents to support the captioned IA but the same are not on record.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has filed the said documents separately, vide diary no.3628038/25 on 21.05.2025. The applicant is directed to take requisite steps to bring said documents on record.

Re-notify the captioned IA for consideration on date fixed i.e. 16.07.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any