



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 662/2021

ASHA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, proxy cl.
for Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.

versus

RAJBALA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Karan Preet Singh, proxy cl.
for D-4 (joined through VC)
Mr. Archit Mudgal, Adv. for
applicant in IA no.14327/2025

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **16.07.2025**

**IA No.14327/2025 under Order I rule 10(2) CPC moved
by the applicant/Suresh Kumar for impleadment as
proposed defendant no.6**

As per office note, the documents filed by the applicant are now on record. At request, the learned counsel for the applicant is directed to supply copy of said documents to learned counsel for the plaintiff within one week.

At request of the applicant, re-notify the captioned IA for consideration on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 662/2021

As per record, hard copy of Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff is already on record.

No documents have been filed by defendant no.1 to 3 alongwith Written Statement.

The right of defendant no.4 to file Written Statement has already been ordered to be forfeited.

The defendant no.5 has filed some documents with Written Statement but the same were not taken on record as the Written Statement of defendant no.5 was directed to



be taken off the record. The order dated 19.03.2024.

As per office note, the plaintiff has not filed hard copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record, till date. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today.

It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has deposited the previous cost of Rs.5000/- deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee. He is directed to file proof of cost with the Registry within two weeks.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 29.10.2025.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 16, 2025/ab