



\$~O-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 662/2021 and I.A. 16232/2021, I.A. 29684/2024, I.A. 14327/2025, O.A. 90/2024

ASHA & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Brijesh Yadav and Mr. Chirag Verma, Advs.

versus

RAJBALA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Mr. Archit Mudgal and Mr. Harshit Bhardwaj, Advs for D-5 and proposed defendant no. 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

29.07.2025

1. List this matter on 25.08.2025 before the concerned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings including reply, rejoinder etc. *qua* the pending I.A.s and the O.A.
2. Once the same is completed, list the matter before the Court on the date to be assigned by the Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 29, 2025

aks/amg