



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 662/2021**
ASHA & ORS.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.

Versus

RAJBALA & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Archit Mudgal, Adv.
for applicant/LRs of D-5.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

IA No.27114/2025 under Order XXII Rule 3 moved by
LRs of D-5.

1. Issue notice.
2. Ld. Counsel for the non-applicant present accepts notice of the captioned IA.
3. Ld. Counsel for applicants undertakes to file his vakalatnama on behalf of the applicants before the next date of hearing.
4. At this stage, it is jointly submitted by learned counsels for the parties present that the deceased Defendant no. 5 was the main contesting defendant and there is a possibility of amicable settlement between the parties and seek referral of the matter to mediation. Heard. In view of the request, the matter stands referred for Mediation. Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, at Extension Block, Delhi High Court, New Delhi, for **03.12.2025 at 2.30 p.m.**



5. Re-notify the above-captioned IA on **date already fixed** i.e. 04.02.2026 for reporting of settlement, if any/further proceedings.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 03, 2025/bs