



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 662/2021**
ASHA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Mr.
Kunal Chaudhary & Ms.
Nikita, Advs. (joined
through VC).

Versus

RAJBALA & ORS.Defendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

IA No.14327/2025 under Order I Rule 10 (2) of CPC
moved by the applicant Mr Suresh Kumar for
impleadment as proposed D-6;

I.A no. 16232/2021 moved on behalf of the plaintiffs
under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC;

I.A no. 29684/2024, moved on behalf of D-5 seeking
condonation of delay in filing of appeal bearing O.A no.
90/2024; and

IA No.27114/2025 under Order XXII Rule 3 moved by
LRs of D-5.

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
23.07.2026.

Reader to
PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 20, 2026/bs